
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF
THE PROPERTIES OF TUCSON ELECTRIC
POWER COMPANY DEVOTED TO ITS
OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE STATE
OF ARIZONA AND FOR RELATED
APPROVALS
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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
FOR APPROVAL OF ITS 2016 RENEWABLE
ENERGY STANDARD AND TARIFF
IMPLEMENTATION PLAN.

DOCKET no. E-01933A_15_0239
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CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE

Each party signing below hereby consents to receive service of all filings in the above-

captioned docket, including all tilings by parties and all Procedural Orders and Recommended

Opinions and Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the Commission's Hearing Division, via

email sent to the email address set forth for the party below.

Each party certifies that the email address set forth for the party below is a valid and

active email address to which the party has regular and reliable access.

Each party further certifies that the party has sent or will promptly send an email to

HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov from the email address set forth for the party below.

Each party understands that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service will



9

be issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the pony's email to

has been received .

Each party further understands and agrees that service of a document on the party shall

be complete upon the sending of an email containing the document to the email address set forth

for the party below, regardless of whether the party receives or reads the email containing the

document.

Hcuramll h\ :»inn!~§1:r\ xuchxl m.L1il= in *I/4 jzux

Each party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive

service in this matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy delivery, unless

and until the party withdraws this consent through a filing made in the above-captioned docket

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 24l%;y of May, 2016.

GAMMAGE & BURNHAM, PLC

By _
Camila Alarcon

fr U

Email: c;\jg\.l.§o1l(ugjmlavgmn
Attorneys for Intervenor SOLON
Corporation

x

LAW OFFICES OF MICHELE VAN
QUATHEM, PLLC

By »~. ' (LIL r / Vail QS% at/. um
Michele L. Van Quathem
Email:
Attorneysjbr Intervenor SOLON
Corporation

ll\ *HL DV: 8U8188 ,gym
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Original and 13 copies filed on this .day of May, 2016 with:948

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
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I hereby certify that I have this day sewed the foregoing documents on all of the
parties of record in this proceeding a copy thereof, by electronic and/or regular mail,
properly addressed with first class postage prepaid, to :

Janice Alward
ARIZONA CORPORATION
COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington
Phoenix AZ 85007

Lawrence Robertson, Jr
NOBLE SOLUTIONS
PO Box 1448
Tucson, AZ 85646

(U.S. Mail)
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jalward@azcc.gov, nnitchell@azcc.gov1
wvancleve@azcc.gov
cfitzsimmons@azcc.gov, legaldiv@azcc.gov

Dwight Nodes
ARIZONA CORPORATION
COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington
Phoenix AZ 85007-2927

Meghan Graber
OSBORN MALADON, PA
2929 N. Central Avenue Suite 2100
Phoenix AZ 85012
mgrabel L o1n1aw.co1n@

13 d11odes@azcc.gov

Thomas Broderick
ARIZONA CORPORATION
COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington St.
Phoenix AZ 85007
tbroderick@azcc.gov

Barbara LaWall (U.S. Mail)
PIMA COUNTY ATTORNY'S OFFICE
32 North Stone Avenue, Suite 2100
Tucson AZ 85701

Ken°i Cames
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
P.O. Box 53072, MS 9712
Phoenix AZ 85072-3999
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ken'i.cames@aps.com

Thomas Loquvam
PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL
CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 53999, MS 8695
Phoenix AZ 85072
thomas.loquvam@pinnaclewest.com
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Timothy Hogan
ARIZONA CENTER FOR LAW IN THE
PUBLIC INTEREST
202 E. McDowell Rd. -
Phoenix AZ 85004
thogan@aclpi.org

Court Rich
ROSE LAW GROUP, PC
7144 E. Stetson Drive, Suite 300
Scottsdale AZ 85251
crich@roselawgroup.com

26

I
s

23

2 4

3



\

Daniel Pozefsky
RUCO
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix AZ 85007
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Cynthia Zwick
Kevin Hengehold
ARIZONA COMMUNITY ACTION
ASSOCIATION
2700 n. Third St. - 3040
Phoenix AZ 85004
kheng.eho1d@azcaa.org,
czwick@azcaa.o1°g

dpozefsky@azeruco.gov
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Gary Yaquinto
ARIZONA INVESTMENT COUNCIL
2100 North Central Avenue, Suite 210
Phoenix AZ 85004
gyaquinto@arizonaic.org

10

Travis Ritchie
SIERRA CLUB ENVIRONMENTAL
LAW PROGRAM
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300
Oakland CA 94612
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

11

12

Michael Patten
Jason Gellman
SNELL & WILMER, LLP
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14

Tom Han°is
ARIZONA SOLAR ENERGY
INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION
2122 W. Lone Cactus Dr. Suite 2
Phoenix AZ 85027
Tom.Harris@A1.iSeia.o1.g

15

One Arizona Center, Suite 1900
Phoenix AZ 85004-2202
n1patten@swlaw.c0m,
jhoward@swlaw.co1n, docket@swlaw.com

16

17

18

Craig Marks
CRAIG A. MARKS, PLC
10645 N. Tatum Blvd., Suite 200-676
Phoenix AZ 85028
Craig.marks@azbar.or,<8

Jeff Schlegel
SWEEP ARIZONA REPRESENTATIVE
1167 W. Samalayuca Dr.
Tucson AZ 85704-3224
schlegelj@aol.com
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Ellen Zuckerman (U.S. Mail)
SWEEP SENIOR ASSOCIATION
1627 Oak View Ave.
Kensington CA9470722

23

Michael Hiatt
Katie Dittelberger
EARTHJUSTICE
633 17th ST Suite #1600
Denver CO 80202
mhiatt@earthjustice.org,
kdittelberger@earthjustice.org
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1
C. Webb Crockett

2 Patrick J. Black
FENNEMORE CRAIG, PC
2394 E. Camelback Rd, Ste 600
Phoenix AZ 85016
wcrocket@fc1aw.com, pb1ack@fclaw.com

Bradley Carroll
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER
COMPANY
MC HQE910, P O Box 711
88 E. Broadway Blvd. MS HQE9l0
Tucson AZ 85702 - 071 l
bcarroll@tep.com

Scott Wakefield Briana Kobor
VOTE SOLAR
360 22nd St. Suite 730
Oakland CA 94602

HIENTON & CURRY, PLLC
5045 N 12th Street, Suite 110.
Phoenix AZ 85014-3302
swakefie1d@hs1awgroupcom briana@votesolar.org
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Kevin Koch
P.O. Box 42103
Tucson AZ 85733

(U.S. MAIL) Rick Gilliam
THE VOTE SOLAR INITIATIVE
1120 Pearl St, Ste 200
Boulder CO 80302
rick@votesolar.org
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Bryan Lovitt (U.S. Mail)
3301 West Cinnamon Drive
Tucson AZ 85741

Steve Chriss
WAL-MART STORES, INC.
2011 S.E. 10th Street
Bentonville AK 72716
stephen.ch1'iss@wal-mart.com

Nicholas Enoch (U.S. Mail)
LUBIN & ENOCH, PC
349 N. Fourth Ave.
Phoenix AZ 85003

Ken Wilson
WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES
2260 Baseline Road, Suite 200
Boulder CO 80302
ken.wilson@westemresources.org
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COASH & COASH
COURT REPORTING, VIDEO AND VIDEOCONFERENCING
1802 North 7th Street
Phoenix Arizona 85006

Dated at Maricopa County, Arizona, this day of May, 2016QL
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